R I R R S A L v

File ID Number

Introduction Date

Enactment Number

Enactment Date

Memo
To

Board of Education

Tony Smith, Ph.D., Superintendent

From By: Maria Santos, Deputy Superintendent, Instruction, Leadership &
Equity-in-Action

Vernon Hal, Deputy Superintendent, Business & Operations

Board Meeting Date
(To be completed by

Procurement)
Subject Individual Service Agreement Amendment -
Bay Area Community Resc San Rafael CA _ (Contractor, City/State) -

Action Requested Approval by the Governing Board of the amendment to the Individual Service
Agreement between the District and Bay Area Community Resources
Services to be ‘Prlimaﬁty grovided to Martin wuwier King Jr. Elementary for
u

th4e p%riod of July 1, 201 through August 31, 2013 "in an amount not to exceed
S ,67

The original Individual Service Agreement is contracting of services at the negotiated price, stated in the
Background referenced Master MOU, approved by the Board of Education on June 27, 2012 (Enactment number
12-1652). This amendment will purchase additional services beyond the initial plan as stated in the
A one paragraph original contract for Option A - Lead Agency Unit for Arts, Enrichment, Leadership, and Family Literacy
explanation of why  Activities. Agency will provide Martin Luther King Jr. students and families opportunities for healthy eating

an amendment is by staffing a market manager to provide a produce stand.

needed.

Discussion Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the Individual Service Agreement to the
One paragraph Master Memorandum of Understanding between Oakland Unified School District and Bay Area

Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide Farmers Market services to our students
summary of the and families utilizing Menu of Service Option | - Farmers Market Services at Martin Luther King Jr. for the
amended scope of period of July 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013 in the amount ot $4,678.00 increasing the agreement from
work. $84,799.00 to a not to exceed amount of $89,457.00. All other terms and conditions remain in full force
and effect.

Recommendation Approval by the Governing Board of the amendment to the Individual Service
Agreement between the District and B2V Area Community Resources
Services to befnmanly grovided to wlaru cuuic Klng Jr. Elementary for

the period of July 1, 201 through August 31, 2013 "in an amount not to exceed
¢ 4.678
Fiscal Impact Funding resource name (please spell out) General Purnose
not to exceed 578
Attachments ¢ Individual Service Agreement Amendment

e Copy of original Individual Service Agreement















POLICY NUMBER: * PHPK886325 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
Bay Area Community Resources, Inc.

EFFECTIVE: *July 1,2012 - 2013

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURE. — " "NTF JLLING INTEREST

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART.
SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization

Oakland Unified School District

(if no entry appears above, the information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations
as applicable to this endorsement.)

1. WHO IS INSURED (Section I} is amended to b. Premises they own, maintain or control while
include as an insured the person or organization you lease or occupy these premises.
shown in the Schedule but only with respect to 2. This insurance does not apply to structural
liabitity arising out of: alterations, new construction and demolition
a. Their financial control of you; or operations performed by or for that person or

organization.

CG20051185 Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1984 O













. Projected Daily Attendance during School Year 2012-2013: 90

| Program Schedule
Submit program schedule as an attachment, using the standard program schedule template.

* CDE allows programs to close for a maximum of 3 of these days during the school year for professional development,

ASES and 21st CCLC After Schop! Programs
2012.2013










1

OC er(

acify)

physical activities
during/after
school;...after schooi

healthy living.
Students will develop
organized sports

| demic (specify)
v ith/Fitness
(] or (specify)

| Interver on 60% of all subgroups | o Address specific = school. attack skills and
v r{a ress at or above grade needs population vocabulary
St emotional level in Math. Create has ' strategies
issues) Assessments in e Assistin Develop solid
Edusoft ELA & Math. population’s core basic math
learning and skills and
development concepts
Increase reading
fluency and
i comprehension
Increase writing
j development
Siblings Sup ort | School Target. 78% e Build trust Students with siblings | Siblings
! of all students between school aiready enrolied in
19 : reading and writing at staff, ASP staff, after school based
. or above grade level. and students upon above factors
Intervention 60% of all subgroups '«  Address specific
7 Other at or above grade needs population
level in Math. Create has |
- Assessments in e Assistin ‘
Edusoft ELA & Math popujation’s ]
learning and
development l |
1 i
- 1 i
] 1
Type of Rationale CSSSP goal(s) or Brief Description Targeted Skills Measur: e
Enrich- school need Qutcome
ment supported by activity
Physical as entified | Implementing supports = All grades will learn O Conflict Resoli  on « Get students
tivity/ v S ntifi for health/weliness (e.g.  basic information v Social Ski involved in a
Fitness O Parent identified | structured fitness and around exercise and = O Leadership healthy lifestyle

s0 they will in turn
make healthy
living choices

ASES and 21st CCLC After Schoo! Programs

2012-2013















collaborate with to accomplish the goals of your program.

 Nutritional Services, National Association of Black Engineers,
~parents, families, BACR, Success Office.

Identify other service provi :rs and support personnel at
your school (ie. school psychologist, School ased Health
Center staff, counselor, mental healith therapist, school
nurse, parent liaison, etc.) whom you will actively
collaborate with to accomplish the goals of your program.

ASES and 21st CCLC After Schoot Programs
2012-2013




2012- } After School Enrc ment Policy for A K, Jr ®'~=~1ntary School

OUSD has established district-wide guidelines for Target Population and Enroliment in ASES and 21% Century After School
Programs. Within these guidelines, each school will create a site-specific After School Enroliment Policy that will be made public to
the school community through the following methods:

s Enroliment policy will be included in After School Enroliment Packet and program materials.

s Enroliment policy will be discussed at after school parent orientation/meetings.

o Enrollment policy will be shared with school faculty.

ne [r)eef\rihc. fgrﬂc’ted etiidant nantilatinne in Ardar Af Ariarity Qrarifis Adata that will infAarm cetiidant calartines

Students in need or acagemic sUpport | APPHCAUONS, SCNUOH Udld, paleiiL

and intervention information, previous family knowledge
Students from socic-economically Applications, school data, parent
disadvantaged families/backgrounds information, previous family knowledge
English Language Learners Applications, school data, parent
information, previous family knowledge

Students with siblings in the program Applications, schoo! data, parent
information, previous family knowledge

Students with chronic absenteeism Applications, school data, parent
information, previous family knowledge

Grade levels prioril :d for programming: K-5"

Note: The ASES and 21% CCLC grants require that programs are open to all students of the school, if space remains after outreach
is done to targeted students. (For exampie, if program slots remain open after you have reached out to fill slots with target
populations identified above, then by law, you must accept a kindergarten family that desires program services, even if your program
prioritizes students in grades 1-5.)

iditior ites:
e Successful after school programs are heterogeneous and include several target popuiations.
Sites cannot simply utilize a first come-first serve process for enrolling students; sites should establish priorities for
participation.
e Programs are intended to help close the achievement gap by serving a variety of students with academic and other needs.

ASES and 21st CCLC After Schaol Programs
2012-2013






¢ Remaining program slots will be filled by September 30, 2012. e
s All programs must maintain waitlists after program slots are filled. //

,fé/

(;)/
Pr « > Signature: _@gﬁﬁ_"{“ zjﬁﬁmﬁﬁfyﬁ Lead A ‘:ncy Si @ﬁ{f/r /ff

ASES and 21st CCLC After School Programs
2012-2013

























































































